

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.280 OF 2024

Nazim Shaikh Hasan

....Applicant

V/S

Jainbi Mushtaq Shaikh

(since deceased through her L.Hs.)

....Respondents

Mr. Sahil S. Ghule i/b Mr. Avinash B. Avhad *for the Applicant.*

Ms. Nikita Thunwal i/b Mr. Rajesh More *for Respondent Nos.a to f.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 30 SEPTEMBER 2024.

P.C.:

1 The learned counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that Respondent No.c has passed away. Mr. More, who has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondents shall intimate the names of legal heirs of Respondent No.c. Leave granted to bring on record legal heirs of Respondent No.c. Amendment to be carried out within four weeks. List the Application on **18 November 2024.**

2 Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2024.10.03
11:04:24 +0530