

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 280 OF 2024

Nazim Shaikh Hasan

....Applicant

(Orig. Defendant)

: Versus :

Jainbi Mushtaq Shaikh

(since deceased through Legal Heirs)

and Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Sahil S. Ghule i/by. Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, for the Applicant.

Mr. Prashant More, i/by. Mr. Rajesh More, for the Respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 18 November 2024.

P.C. :

1) Mr. More, the learned counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Let reply be filed within a period of 3 weeks from today. List the Revision Application on **6 January 2025**.

2) Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2024.11.19
11:12:04
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]