

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 280 OF 2024

Nazim Shaikh Hasan ..Applicant
Versus
Jainbi Mushtaq Shaikh (Dec) Though LRs ...Respondents

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, for the Applicant.
Mr. Rajesh More, for the Respondents.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 20th JUNE 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2.** Mr. More, the learned Counsel for the Respondents, submits that an Affidavit in Reply is ready and can be filed during the course of the day. Let the Affidavit in Reply be filed in the Registry during the course of the day.
- 3.** Mr. Avhad, the learned Counsel for the Applicant, seeks time to consider the Affidavit in Reply and file an Affidavit in Rejoinder, if required. Let the Affidavit in Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 4.** Stand over to 18th July 2025.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.06.20
20:37:13 +0530

- 5.** Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]