

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 280 OF 2024

Nazim Shaikh HasanAPPLICANT

V/S

Jainbi Mushtaq Shaikh (deceased) Thr. LrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Mahesh Vijay Rawool i/by Adv. Avinash Bhaskarrao
Avhad for Applicant.

Adv. Rupa J. Singh i/by Adv. Rajesh More for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 30th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 04/11/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)